STD.ITU-T RECMN X.?70L-ENGL 15997 ER 44L2591 Ob44L0bL TOS MR

) INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION

ITU-T X.701

TELECOMMUNICATION (08/97)
STANDARDIZATION SECTOR
OF ITU

SERIES X: DATA NETWORKS AND OPEN SYSTEM
COMMUNICATION

OSI| management — Systems Management framework and
architecture

Information technology — Open Systems

Interconnection — Systems management
overview

ITU-T Recommendation X.701

(Previously CCITT Recommendation)




STD.ITU-T RECMN X.?01-ENGL 1997 B 48L2591 Ob44L07 94y ENE

ITU-T X-SERIES RECOMMENDATIONS
DATA NETWORKS AND OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC DATA NETWORKS

Services and facilities

Interfaces

Transmission, signalling and switching

Network aspects

Maintenance

Administrative arrangements
OPEN SYSTEM INTERCONNECTION

Model and notation

Service definitions

Connection-mode protocol specifications

Connectionless-mode protocol specifications

PICS proformas

Protocol Identification

Security Protocols

Layer Managed Objects

Conformance testing
INTERWORKING BETWEEN NETWORKS

General ‘

Satellite data transmission systems
MESSAGE HANDLING SYSTEMS
DIRECTORY
OSI NETWORKING AND SYSTEM ASPECTS

Networking

Efficiency

Naming, Addressing and Registration

Abstract Syntax Notation One (ASN.1)
OSTMANAGEMENT

Systems Management framework and architecture ~

Management Communication Service and Protocol
Structure of Management Information
Management functions

SECURITY

OSI APPLICATIONS
Commitment, Concurrency and Recovery
Transaction processing
Remote operations

OPEN DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING

X.1-X.199
X.1-X.19
X.20-X 49
X.50-X.89
X.90-X.149
X.150-X.179
X.180-X.199
X.200-X.299
X.200-X.209
X.210-X.219
X.220-X.229
X.230-X.239
X.240-X.259
X.260-X.269
X.270-X.279
X.280-X.289
X.290-X.299
X.300-X.399
X.300-X.349
X.350-X.399
X.400-X.499
X.500-X.599
X.600-X.699
X.600-X.629
X.630-X.649
X.650-X.679
X.680-X.699

L XT00-X.799
+ X700-X.709.

X.710-X.719
X.720-X.729
X.730-X.799
X.800-X.849
X.850-X.899
X.850-X.859
X.860-X.879
X.880-X.899
X.900-X.999

For further details, please refer to ITU-T List of Recommendations.




STD.ITU-T RECMN X.701-ENGL 1997 EE 4B8bLZ2591 Ob44l08 &80 WA

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 10040
ITU-T RECOMMENDATION X.701

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY - OPEN SYSTEMS INTERCONNECTION -
SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT OVERVIEW

Summary

This Recommendation | International Standard, The Systems Management Overview, is the introductory Recommen-
dation | International Standard to the X.700-Series Recommendations. It provides an overview to the family of systems
management standards; establishes the basis for partitioning the systems management standards into separate groups,
specifying the scope of each group and identifying the principal components within each group; gives guidance on the
development of systems management standards and identifies how they relate to each other; identifies the principles

governing conformance requirements and conformance claims to systems management standards; and defines terms for
use by other systems management standards.

The concepts defined in this Recommendation | International Standard establish a model for systems management,

identify several aspects of systems management (i.e. information, functional, communications, and organizational), and
further refine the model to clarify these aspects.

The modifications incorporated in the 1997 edition include all approved Technical Corrigenda to this Recommendation |
International Standard and the approved Amendments 1 and 2 to this Recommendation | International Standard, on
Management Knowledge Management and on Management domains architecture. These changes were required to align
the Systems Management Overview with the technical contents of approved X.700-Series Recommendations.

Source

The ITU-T Recommendation X.701 was approved on the 9th of August 1997. The identical text is also published as
ISO/IEC International Standard 10040.

ITU-T Ree. X.701 (1997 E) 1



