

ITU-T

TELECOMMUNICATION STANDARDIZATION SECTOR OF ITU X.701

(08/97)

SERIES X: DATA NETWORKS AND OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATION

OSI management – Systems Management framework and architecture

Information technology – Open Systems Interconnection – Systems management overview

ITU-T Recommendation X.701

(Previously CCITT Recommendation)

### ITU-T X-SERIES RECOMMENDATIONS

### DATA NETWORKS AND OPEN SYSTEM COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC DATA NETWORKS	X.1-X.199
Services and facilities	X.1-X.19
Interfaces	X.20-X.49
Transmission, signalling and switching	X.50-X.89
Network aspects	X.90-X.149
Maintenance	X.150-X.179
Administrative arrangements	X.180-X.199
OPEN SYSTEM INTERCONNECTION	X.200-X.299
Model and notation	X.200-X.209
Service definitions	X.210-X.219
Connection-mode protocol specifications	X.220-X.229
Connectionless-mode protocol specifications	X.230-X.239
PICS proformas	X.240-X.259
Protocol Identification	X.260-X.269
Security Protocols	X.270-X.279
Layer Managed Objects	X.280-X.289
Conformance testing	X.290-X.299
INTERWORKING BETWEEN NETWORKS	X.300-X.399
General	X.300-X.349
Satellite data transmission systems	X.350-X.399
MESSAGE HANDLING SYSTEMS	X.400-X.499
DIRECTORY	X.500-X.599
OSI NETWORKING AND SYSTEM ASPECTS	X.600-X.699
Networking	X.600-X.629
Efficiency	X.630-X.649
Naming, Addressing and Registration	X.650-X.679
Abstract Syntax Notation One (ASN.1)	X.680-X.699
OSI MANAGEMENT	X.700-X.799
Systems Management framework and architecture	X.700-X.709
Management Communication Service and Protocol	X.710-X.719
Structure of Management Information	X.720-X.729
Management functions	X.730-X.799
SECURITY	X.800-X.849
OSI APPLICATIONS	X.850-X.899
Commitment, Concurrency and Recovery	X.850-X.859
Transaction processing	X.860-X.879
Remote operations	X.880-X.899
OPEN DISTRIBUTED PROCESSING	X.900-X.999

For further details, please refer to ITU-T List of Recommendations.

# INTERNATIONAL STANDARD 10040 ITU-T RECOMMENDATION X.701

## INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY – OPEN SYSTEMS INTERCONNECTION – SYSTEMS MANAGEMENT OVERVIEW

### Summary

This Recommendation | International Standard, *The Systems Management Overview*, is the introductory Recommendation | International Standard to the X.700-Series Recommendations. It provides an overview to the family of systems management standards; establishes the basis for partitioning the systems management standards into separate groups, specifying the scope of each group and identifying the principal components within each group; gives guidance on the development of systems management standards and identifies how they relate to each other; identifies the principles governing conformance requirements and conformance claims to systems management standards; and defines terms for use by other systems management standards.

The concepts defined in this Recommendation | International Standard establish a model for systems management, identify several aspects of systems management (i.e. information, functional, communications, and organizational), and further refine the model to clarify these aspects.

The modifications incorporated in the 1997 edition include all approved Technical Corrigenda to this Recommendation | International Standard and the approved Amendments 1 and 2 to this Recommendation | International Standard, on Management Knowledge Management and on Management domains architecture. These changes were required to align the Systems Management Overview with the technical contents of approved X.700-Series Recommendations.

#### Source

The ITU-T Recommendation X.701 was approved on the 9th of August 1997. The identical text is also published as ISO/IEC International Standard 10040.